KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
3rd Quarter 2015 (July, August & September)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:
1) Crime
2) Youth Issues/Education
3) Health Issues/Nutrition
4) International Aid
5) Economy/Employment

Submitted by: Tim Butler, Operations Manager
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Date: October 8, 2015
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3505 Olsen Blvd #117
Amarillo, TX 79109



KGNC-AM - Amarillo, Texas

Issues and Programs Report |
2015 3rd Quarter (July-August-September)

Issues ‘ Program | Details . Time Date
Youth/ Education | Dwayne Kleman - Nazareth Germanfest Dinner 3- -Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Friday, July 10, 2015
Youth/ Education Nazareth Knights of Columbus ) m Hour Live Remote  10am-12Noon | Saturday, July 11, 2015
Health/Nutrition , Suzanne Talley - Coffee Memorial Blood Center | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am |  Monday, July 13, 2015
Crime | Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Fraud | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Wednesday, July 15, 2015
Youth/ Education | Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Museum . | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Thursday, July 16, 2016
Crime | Joette Campbell - Family Support Services Harley Party | 3- Minute _:8265 6:55am & 8:55am | Friday, July 10, 2015
Crime . Karen Roberts - Run To Benefit The Bridge Advocacy Center | 3-Minute Interview = 6:55am & 8:55am , ~Monday, July 20, 2015
Youth/ Education . Wayne Bernier - Youth Football Referee Recruitment ' 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am Tuesday, July 21, 2015
Economy/Employment | Eric Miller - Visitors Center Day Of The Cowboy ~3-Minute Interview | _ 6:55am & 8:55am  Wednesday, July 22, 2015
Youth/ Education . Cody Blair - Adult Literacy Council Lobster Fest | 3-Minute _:8265. 6:55am & 8:55am | Tuesday, July 28, 2015
Health/Nutrition . Ed Caroll - Coffee Memorial Blood Center Softball Game  3-Minute 55252 6:55am & 8:55am | Thursday, July 30, 2015
Youth/ Education _ Rana McDonald - West Texas A&M PBS TV Show ' 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Monday, August 3, 2015
Economy/Employment . Heidi Heartless - Oldham County Roundup ) . 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am  Thursday, August 6, 2015
Crime | Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Fraud | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Wednesday, August 12, 2015
moo:oB<_,m3u_o<3m3 | David Terry - West Texas Enterprise Center | 3-Minute _:ﬁmE_ms__ 6:55am & 8:55am | Tuesday, August 18, 2015
Youth/ Education | Kim Killian - Kids Inc Fall Sports mmo_m:m:o: | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Friday, August 21, 2015
Youth/ Education _ Barbra Graber - High Plains Retreat Center Benefit Concert | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Thursday, August 27, 2015
Health/Nutrition Jo Edd Coffman - Friends of Fogelberg Concert | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Friday, August 28, 2015
Youth/ Education | Kari Edwards - Twist A Wish Rodeo for Make-A-Wish | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Thursday, September 3, 2015
Economy/Employment | Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Bar-B-Que | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Friday, September 4, 2015
Health/Nutrition [ Emily Masters - Susan G. Komen Race for the Cure | 3-Minute Interview . 6:55am & 8:55am  Tuesday, September 8, 2015
Crime [ Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Fraud ' 3-Minute Interview . 6:55am & 8:55am _ Wednesday, September 9, 2015
Youth/ Education [ Roger Gloe - Randall County Master Gardeners Show _ | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Thursday, September 10, 2015
Health/Nutrition . Ed Caroll - Coffee Memorial Blood Center Softball Game  3-Minute Interview = 6:55am & 8:55am  Friday, September 11, 2015
Health/Nutrition | Emily Bell - High Plains Food Bank ~3-Minute Interview 6:55am & 8:55am ~ Wednesday, September 16, 2015
Economy/Employment . David Terry - West Texas Enterprise Center w._sEEm Interview | | 6:55am & 8:55am = Thursday, September 17, 2015
Health/Nutrition Melissa Preece - Texas Association | 3-Minute Interview  6:55am & 8:55am  Friday, September 18, 2015
Health/Nutrition _ Tina Hicks - Senior Citizens Health Fair | 3-Minute Interview 6:55am & 8:55am = Monday, September 21, 2015
Health/Nutrition | Emily Masters - Susan G. Komen Race for the Cure _3-Minute Interview ~ 6:55am & 8:55am | Tuesday, September 22, 2015
Youth/ Education | Eveline Rivers - Eveline Rivers Coat Project | 3-Minute Interview = 6:55am & 8:55am Wednesday, September 23, 2015
Youth/ Education | Miss Rodeo Texas Nikki Woodward | 3-Minute _E.mgms. 6:55am & 8:55am | ‘Thursday, September 24, 2015
Economy/Employment | Karl Kimsey - West Texas A&M Job Fair | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Monday, September 28, 2015
Health/Nutrition . Jeff Medford - Downs Syndrome Buddy Walk 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am & 8:55am | Tuesday, September 29, 2015
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